

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Mr C Wright
Respondent:	Mildreds Limited
Heard at:	East London Hearing Centre
On:	11, 12, 13 and 14 April 2023
Before:	Employment Judge Jones Ms W Blake-Ranken Mr M Rowe
Representation Claimant: Respondent:	in person (with friend, Ms Schafer) Ms C. Jennings (Counsel)

JUDGMENT

The Claimant was fairly dismissed. His complaint of unfair dismissal is dismissed.

The Claimant succeeded in one complaint of race discrimination. The other allegations of race discrimination are dismissed.

The Respondent is ordered to pay the Claimant £3,000 for his successful complaint of race discrimination.

Employment Judge JONES

14 April 2023